

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 10/02) 102604	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): E.Mergent, Inc	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ClearOne Communications, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment	Street Address: 1825 Research Way
2/24/2003	City: Salt Lake City State: UT Zip: 84119
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗾 Yo
If this document is being filed together with a new app A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/255,560 Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s) 5762605; D375319 5239984; D363778
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brent T. Winder	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
170 South Main Street	Enclosed
Suite 1500	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number: 50-1723
City: Salt Lake City State: UT Zip: 84101	TIANO
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Brent T. Winder Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Total number of pages including cover sheet information to:	

11/18/2003 LMUELLER 00000107 0925 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021

200.00 DP

PATENT

REEL: 014692 FRAME: 0932

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, E.MERGENT, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 1825 Research Way, Salt Lake City, Utah 84119 ("Assignor"), is currently the owner of the following inventions for which letters patent have been granted, or for which applications for letters patent have been filed (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "inventions"):

1) Tabletop Video Camera

Patent No. Des. 375,319

Granted November 5, 1996

Application No. 037064 (08)

Filing Date: April 3, 1995

Inventors: Johnson, Ward C., 4507 Moorland Ave. Edina, MN 55424; Clapp, Douglas S., 4312 Branson St. Edina, MN 55424; Krekelberg, David E., 8768 Cottonwood La. Maple Grove, MN

55369

2) Ergonomic Hand-Held Optical Diagnostic Instrument

Patent No. 5762605

Granted June 9, 1998

Application No. 565176 (08)

Filing Date: November 30, 1995

Inventors: Cane, Richard M., 13790 NW. 4th St. Sunrise, FL 33325; Byard, Wayne R., 13790

NW. 4th St. Sunrise, FL 33325

3) Hand-Held Opto-Diagnostic Instrument System

Patent No. 5239984

Granted August 31, 1993

Application No. 797724 (07)

Filing Date: November 25, 1991

Inventors: Cane, Richard M., 6141 Miramar Pkwy. Miramar, FL 33023; Byard, Wayne R., 6142

Miramar Pkwy. Miramar, FL 33023

4) Coupler For Adapting A Beam Splitter To An Otoscope

Patent No. 363778

Granted October 31, 1995

Application No. 005079 (08)

Filing Date: February 22, 1993

Inventors: Cane, Richard M., 13790 N.W. 4th Street Sunrise, FL 33325; Byard, Wayne R.,

13790 N.W. 4th Street Sunrise, FL 33325

Page 1 of 3

577380v1 E.Mergent, Inc. Assignment

PATENT REEL: 014692 FRAME: 0933 5) Video Overhead

U.S. Application No. 09/255,560

Filing Date: April 21, 1999

AND WHEREAS CLEARONE COMMUNICATIONS, INC., a Utah corporation,

with its principal place of business at 1825 Research Way, Salt Lake City, Utah 84119

("Assignee"), desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said inventions.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to

Assignor by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO THE ASSIGNEE:

1) The entire right, title and interest in said inventions described in the

above-identified United States patents and patent applications, and in all divisions,

continuations and continuations-in-part of said patents and applications, or reissues

or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding

applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing

thereon in the United States and Foreign countries.

2) The right to file foreign patent applications on said inventions in its

own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim

the benefits of any international conventions for such applications.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their

patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said inventions to the Assignee as the

owner of entire interest, for the sole use and behalf of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns

Page 2 of 3

577380v1 E.Mergent, Inc. Assignment

PATENT REEL: 014692 FRAME: 0934 and legal representatives.

Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration and without expense to it, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of it to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said inventions, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of Assignor's ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension or infringement proceedings involving said inventions.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon, and inure to the benefit of, the parties and their respective heirs, devisees, personal representatives, successors, successors in trust and assigns.

SIGNED AT CHURESIT (LEDIT VII) this 24 day of ____ E.MERGENT, INC.

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this 24 of February, 2003.

RECORDED: 11/17/2003

My Commission Expires:

Page 3 of 3

577380v1

PATENT REEL: 014692 FRAME: 0935